                            ANNEX for ATV312
                                           Quick Start Guide
Short-Circuit Current Ratings (SCCR) and branch circuit protection
The table shows recommended fuse ratings for UL and CSA requirements. The components are for use together in accordance with standard UL508
Footnotes are on the reverse side.
ATV312 Drive Short-Circuit Current Ratings
Input
Voltage

re
e-
ph
as
e
W
ith
ou
t l
in
e
re
ac
to
r
0.18 0.25 ATV312H018M3 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22  - - 3 22
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037M3 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 6 22
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055M3 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 10 22
0.75 1 ATV312H075M3 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 10 22
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11M3 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 15 22
1.5 2 ATV312HU15M3 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 15 22
2.2 3 ATV312HU22M3 5 - - 100 HxL36020 22 - - 20 22
3 - ATV312HU30M3 5 - - 100 HxL36020 22 - - 25 22
4 5 ATV312HU40M3 5 - - 100 HxL36030 22 - - 35 22
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55M3 22 - - 100 HxL36040 22 - - 50 22
7.5 10 ATV312HU75M3 22 - - 100 HxL36060 22 - - 60 22
11 15 ATV312HD11M3 22 - - 100 HxL36070 22 - - 80 22
15 20 ATV312HD15M3 22 - - 100 HxL36090 22 - - 110 22
W
ith
 lin
e

re
e-
ph
as
e
W
ith
ou
t l
in
e
re
ac
to
r
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 3 22
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 6 22
0.75 1 ATV312H075N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 6 22
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 10 22
1.5 2 ATV312HU15N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 10 22
2.2 3 ATV312HU22N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 15 22
3 - ATV312HU30N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 15 22
4 5 ATV312HU40N4 5 - - 100 HxL36015 22 - - 20 22
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55N4 22 - - 100 HxL36020 22 - - 30 22
7.5 10 ATV312HU75N4 22 - - 100 HxL36030 22 - - 35 22
11 15 ATV312HD11N4 22 - - 100 HxL36035 22 - - 50 22
15 20 ATV312HD15N4 22 - - 100 HxL36050 22 - - 70 22
W
ith
 lin
e

V
Th
re
e-
ph
as
e
W
ith
 lin
e
re
ac
to
r
0.75 1 ATV312H075S6 5 20 RL-00202 100 FAL36015 22 - - 6 22
1.5 2 ATV312HU15S6 5 9 RL-00403 100 FAL36015 22 - - 6 22
2.2 3 ATV312HU22S6 5 6.5 RL-00402  100 FAL36015 22 - - 10 22
4 5 ATV312HU40S6 5 5 RL-00803 100 FAL36025 22 - - 15 22
5.5 7.5 ATV312HU55S6 22 2.5 RL-01202 100 FAL36040 22 - - 20 22
7.5 10 ATV312HU75S6 22 2.5 RL-01202 100 FAL36050 22 - - 25 22
11 15 ATV312HD11S6 22 1.5 RL-01802 100 FAL36070 22 - - 35 22
15 20 ATV312HD15S6 22 1.2 RL-02502 100 FAL36080 22 - - 45 22
Single-phase with or without line reactor
20
8/
23
0
V
Si
ng
le
-p
ha
se
W
ith
ou
t l
in
e
re
ac
to
r
0.18 0.25 ATV312H018M2 1 - - 100 - - - - 6 22
0.37 0.5 ATV312H037M2 1 - - 100 - - - - 10 22
0.55 0.75 ATV312H055M2 1 - -  100 - - - - 10 22
0.75 1 ATV312H075M2 1 - - 100 - - - - 15 22
1.1 1.5 ATV312HU11M2 1 - - 100 - - - - 20 22
1.5 2 ATV312HU15M2 1 - - 100 - - - - 20 22
2.2 3 ATV312HU22M2 1 - - 100 - - - - 30 22
4 5 ATV312HU75M3 2 - - 100 HxL36060 22 - - 60 22
5.5 7.5 ATV312HD11M3 2 - - 100 HxL36070 22 - - 80 22
7.5 10 ATV312HD15M3 2 - - 100 HxL36090 22 - - 110 22
W